side.  

 In case the Cooperative Intern leaves the organization before the completion 
of one year, or discontinues the Internship for any reason or reasons 
whatsoever, the Intern must undertake to compensate the Bank by paying an 

amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only). 

 In case the Cooperative Intern fails to pay the above compensation/amount 

agreed in the event of leaving the organization or discontinuing the service in 
the Bank, the Bank is free to take any legal action that it may deem fit and 
appropriate to recover the said amounts and the Employee hereby agrees not